Core Measures Terms of Use and Training Materials

Measure

Terms of Use / Cost

Author / Developer Contact

MCAS-R (clinician/case manager version)

-One-time application and site license (application on
website)

-$250 for instrument and training materials on CD,
and training DVD — can order materials from website

http://multnomahscale.com

Primary contact has been Sela Barker (sela.barker@comcast.net)

EQ5D Registered via EuroQol Group website; based on http://www.euroqol.org/
research type, EuroQol granted project use of the EQ- | Primary contact has been Mandy Oemar (oemar@euroqol.org).
5D free of charge.
GAIN-SPS $100 http://www.chestnut.org/li/gain/
Primary contact has been Melissa Ives (mives@chestnut.org).
MINI Permission to use paper copy from Dr. David http://www.medical-outcomes.com
Sheehan, MD, MBA dsheehan@hsc.usf.edu
SF-12 Total price paid: $2,425 USD. http://www.sf-36.0rg
(51000 licensing fee; $1000 additional language fee; http://www.qualitymetric.com
$350 scoring software; $75 scoring manual).
RTLFB Author permission from Sam Tsemberis (internal).
VTLFB Author permission from Eric Latimer (internal).
HSJSU Internally developed

Cite source instruments only.

Perceived Housing Quality

Author permission only.
Paul A. Toro at Wayne State University, Detroit,
Michigan

Paul A. Toro at Wayne State University, Detroit, Michigan
(2aal878@wayne.edu)

Colorado Symptom Index

Author permission only.

Contact:

Ken Conrad, PhD

Professor

Health Policy and Administration (MC 923)
School of Public Health




Measure

Terms of Use / Cost

Author / Developer Contact

University of Illinois at Chicago

1603 West Taylor Street

Chicago IL 60612-4394

Tel: 312 996 3185 Fax: 312 996 5356
E-mail: kjconrad@uic.edu

QollI-20

Author permission only

Dr. A. Lehman
alehman@psych.umaryland.edu

Community Integration Scale

Author permission only

Physical — Dr. Steven Segal
spsegal@berkeley.edu
Psychological — Dr. David Perkins
douglas.d.perkins@vanderbilt.edu

RAS Author permission only Dr. Patrick Corrigan
corrigan@iit.edu
WAI Author permission only Dr. Adam Horvath
horvath@sfu.ca
HVLT-R License required; 1.80 per use for English version PAR (contact: Vicki Mark for French agreement)
WAIS License required; paid for 4,500 administrations (may | Pearson

make copies rather than ordering) for $5,625.00

Trail Making Test

Have not been able to contact Reitan Labs

ACE Instrument not copyrighted and free to use; authors www.acestudy.org
have requested copies of findings.
OHQS Internally developed.
CTS2 Author permission required. Western Psychological Services

Contact to authors has been made through Tonia
Nichols (Vancouver co-Pl)

Acute and Chronic Pain

Author permission required for chronic pain (Christian
G. Schiitz, Vancouver team); no permission required
for acute pain scale.

Mobility History

Internally developed.




